



CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

November 30th, 2021

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Smart Loading Zones Ordinance

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code - Amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Five: Traffic, Article VII: Parking, Chapter 541 General Parking Regulations by revising the title of Section 541.04 Passenger and Loading Zones to Section 541.04A, by adding a new Section 541.04B entitled Smart Loading Zones and by adding a new Section 541.04C entitled Smart Loading Zones Rates and Penalties.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas Acting Director

Kimberly Lucas

KL/JS/ewg